
BUS NO: 6779

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 SUSHMA THEATRE 7:10
2 PANAMA 7:12
3 CHINTAL KUNTA CHECK POST 7:15
4 LB NAGAR (PILLAR NO. 1682) 7:18
5 NTR NAGAR (PILLAR NO. 1641) 7:20
6 ASTALAKSHMI TEMPLE (PILLAR NO. 1618) 7:22
7 KOTHAPET (PILLAR NUMBER. 1593) 7:24
8 CHAITANYAPURI (PILLAR NO. 1561) 7:26
9 DILSUKH NAGAR (PILLAR NO. 1544) 7:28

10 BACHPAN (PILLAR NO. 1519) 7:30
11 CAPITAL (PILLAR NO. 1495) 7:32
12 NALGONDA X ROAD (PILLAR NO. 1422) 7:35
13 CHADAR GHAT 7:38
14 KOTI WOMEN'S 7:43
15 SHANTHI THEATRE (PILLAR NO. 1161) 7:45
16 NARAYANAGUDA (BHU LAKSHMI TEMPLE) 7:47
17 HIMAYAT NAGAR 7:50
18 LIBERTY 7:52
19 TANK BUND 7:55
20 PARADISE 8:10
21 COLLEGE 9:00

ROUTE: LB NAGAR
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MR. T. JANARDHAN REDDY
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 7095319696
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : CH. BASKAR REDDY
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9948335178

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

BUS TIMINGS

                          ROUTE NO. 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 
Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

11



BUS NO: 6778

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME

1 6 NO. 7:25
2 SHIVAM 7:27
3 UNIVERSITY (OU) 7:28
4 RAM NAGAR GUNDU 7:30
5 RAM NAGAR 7:31
6 VST 7:32
7 RTC X ROAD 7:35
8 GOLKONDA X ROAD 7:38
9 PADMARAO NAGAR 7:45

11 DIAMOND POINT 8:05
12 CENTER POINT 8:07
13 BAPUJI NAGAR 8:10
14 PULLA REDDY SWEETS 8:12
16 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: 6 NO. 
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : G. VASANTHA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9963643678
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : B. NARASIMHA
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9949955281

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

22



BUS NO: 6282

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 BODUPPAL 7:20
2 BODUPPAL KAMAN 7:23
3 UPPAL BUS STOP 7:30
4 UPPAL RING ROAD 7:37
5 STREET NO. 8 7:40
6 HUBSI GUDA 7:43
7 HUDA COMPLEX 7:46
8 TARNAKA 7:48
9 SEETHAFAL MUNDI 7:50

10 SANGEET 7:55
11 GANESH TEMPLE 8:00
12 DAIRY FORM -FIRST STOP 8:10
13 DAIRY FORM -SECOND  STOP 8:12
14 DAIRY FORM -THIRD  STOP 8:15
15 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: UPPAL
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : DR. ANJI BABU
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9299800933
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MR. GOVARDAN REDDY
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9381291541

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

33



BUS NO: 4921

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 HYDER GUDA 7:30
2 RING ROAD 7:40
3 MEHDIPATNAM 7:50
4 MASAB TANK 8:00
5 PENSION OFFICE 8:05
6 GVK 8:08
7 HYD PUBLIC SCHOOL 8:15
8 RASOOLPURA 8:20

10 BOWEN PALLY 8:30
11 MMR GARDEN 8:35
12 SUCHITRA 8:38
13 JEEDIMETLA VILLAGE 8:40
14 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: MEHDIPATNAM
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MR. OBULESH
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9848960925
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MR. ABDULAH
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9059924614

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

44



BUS NO: 0181

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 PARVATH NAGAR 7:40
2 AYYAPPA SOCIETY 7:43
3 MADHAPUR SIGNAL 7:44
4 PEDDAMMA TEMPLE 7:50
5 DIAMOND HOUSE 7:53
6 VENKATGIRI 7:56
7 KRISHNA NAGAR 8:00
8 YOUSUFGUDA 8:02
9 REHMATH NAGAR 8:05

10 KARMIK NAGAR 8:08
11 SRIRAM NAGAR 8:10
12 MOTI NAGAR 8:11
13 PR NAGAR 8:15
18 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: MOTI NAGAR
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : ARUNA JYOTHI M
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 6304632258
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MD. SHOYAB
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9700676210

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

65



BUS NO: 4918

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 NAGARAM 7:35
2 CHAKRI PURAM 7:38
3 KUSHAIGUDA 7:40
4 ECIL 7:45
5 RADHIKA 7:50
6 AS RAO NAGAR 7:52
7 SHARADA BUS STOP 7:55
8 SAINIK PURI 7:57
9 VAYU PURI 8:00

10 NIRMAL NAGAR 8:02
11 AMMU GUDA 8:05
12 YAPRAL 8:08
13 BALAJI NAGAR X- ROADS 8:10
14 KOWKUR 8:15
15 WATER TANK 8:18
16 RISALA BAZAR 8:20
17 BOLLARAM GATE 8:22
18 BRUNDAVAN COLONY 8:25
19 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: ECIL - NAGARAM
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : M. LAKSHMI SAHITHYA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9912587424
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : T. NARSIMHULU
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9948765794

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

56



BUS NO: 9903

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 SHENOY NURSING HOME 8:00
2 SHENOY GATE 8:02
3 GUN SYAM 8:05
4 KARKANA 8:07
5 LOTHUKUNTA 8:20
6 ALWAL-PETROL PUMP 8:22
7 ALWAL- E SEVA 8:24
8 ALWAL SREE BAKERS 8:27
9 ALWAL- IG STATUE 8:30

10 FATHER BALAYA NAGAR 8:33
11 LAYOLA COLLEGE 8:35
12 COLLEGE 9:00

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India
Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: JBS
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MRS. SHOBANA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 8977532531
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : 

1217



BUS NO: 9903

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 MOULALI HOUSING BOARD 7:30
2 MOULALI RAILWAY GATE 7:32
3 UPPERGUDA RAILWAY GATE 7:37
4 MALKAJGIRI X ROAD 7:45
5 ANUTEX 7:47
6 ANANDBAGH X ROAD 7:53
7 SAFILGUDA TANK BUND 7:55
8 VINAYAK NAGAR 8:00
9 NEREDMET X ROAD 8:05

10 RK PURAM X ROAD 8:15
11 LAL BAZAR 8:20
12 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: MALKAJGIRI
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : M. PURNACHANDAR RAO
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 7660969754
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : D.ANIL
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9705041806

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

127



BUS NO: 6776

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 SHAIKPET- DARGAH 7:40
2 RAYADURGAM- P.S 7:45
3 IKEA 7:50
4 HI-TECH CITY X-ROADS 7:55
5 MALAYSIA TOWNSHIP 8:05
6 FORUM MALL 8:08
7 MANJEERA MALL 8:10
8 HMT HILLS- MNR SCHOOL 8:15
9 TULASI NAGAR 8:20

10 PRAGATHI NAGAR LAKE 8:23
11 PRAGATHI NAGAR MONKEY CIRCLE 8:25
12 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: MANIKONDA- VIA HI-TECH CITY
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : B. CHARAN
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9703130001
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : M. RAM BABU
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9000525188

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

1114



BUS NO: 8235

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 BEERAMGUDA 7:45
2 ASHOK NAGAR 7:48
3 JYOTHI NAGAR 7:50
4 R.S. BROTHERS 7:55
5 MADEENAFUDA 8:00
6 SOUTH INDIA SHOPPING MALL 8:02
7 ALWIN X- ROADS 8:10
9 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: BEERAMGUDA
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : BABY RANI
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 8897613937
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : ADINARAYANA
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9959915946

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

88



BUS NO: 6110

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 LINGAMPALLY 7:50
2 CHANDA NAGAR 7:55
3 GANGARAM 7:58
8 MIYAPUR BUS STOP 8:12
9 HDFC BANK 8:18

10 BUS DEPO 8:20
11 COCO-COLA 8:25
12 VOLVO 8:28
13 BOLARAM X ROADS 8:30
14 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: BHEL
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : DR. T. SUDHA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9676207804
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MR.J.V. RAMANA
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 8886827112

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

99



BUS NO: 4922

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 NIZAMPET HOLISTIC HOSPITAL 8:05
2 RAGHAVA REDDY FUCTION HALL 8:08
3 RANG RESTURENT 8:10
4 HANUMAN TEMPLE 8:12
5 GOVT. SCHOOL 8:15
6 RAJIV GANDHI 8:18
6 BACHUPALLY SIGNAL 8:25
7 BACHUPALLY DARGA 8:30
8 VNR COLLEGE 8:33
9 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: NIZAMPET
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : K. SRILAKSHMI
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 8008749939
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : Y. BALU
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9704453683

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

10



BUS NO: 6781

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 FORUM MALL 7:50
2 MANJEERA MALL 7:52
3 RAITHU BAZAR 7:53
4 JNTU OPPOSITE 7:55
5 VV NAGAR 8:00
6 SAI NAGAR 8:03
7 ALWYN COLONY 8:05
8 JAGADGIRI GUTTA 8:12
9 MARKANDEYA HOTEL 8:15

10 BAPIREDDY NAGAR 8:17
11 RANGA REDDY KAMAN 8:20
12 GANDHI NAGAR 8:25
13 SAI BABA NAGAR 8:40
14 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: JAGADGIRI GUTTA
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : DURGA BHAVANI
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9703046950
BUS DRIVER NAME                  :MR. AJAY
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9573313591

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

1311



BUS NO: 6780

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 KPHB BUS STOP 8:00
2 KUKATPALLY SIGNAL 8:05
3 BJP OFFICE 8:07
4 METRO 8:09
5 Y JUNCTION 8:10
6 BALANAGAR X ROAD 8:13
7 NTR STATUE 8:15
8 IDPL BUNK 8:17
9 GANESH NAGAR 8:20

10 SURARAM 8:40
11 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: KPHB
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : DR. GANGA DINESH
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9440919507
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : V. PARAIAH
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9666113215

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

1412



BUS NO: 0182

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 AMEERPET OPP. RS BROTHERS 7:45
2 MAITHRI VANAM 7:47
3 ERRAGADDA 7:50
4 GOKUL 7:53
5 SR NAGAR STATUE 7:55
6 SR NAGAR PS 7:59
7 BALKAMPET TEMPLE 8:00
8 BALKAMPET BUS STOP 8:02
9 FIROZGUDA 8:07

10 CHINTAL 8:17
11 BAHADURPALLY X ROADS 8:50
12 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: AMEERPET
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MRS. KARTHIKA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9291307766
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MD. ALI
BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9010096084

Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India

713



BUS NO: 2743

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 KOTHGUDA X-ROADS 7:45
2 KONDAPUR SIGNALS 7:48
3 RTO OFFICE 7:50
4 HAFEEZPET 7:53
5 MIYAPUR- K.S BAKERS 8:00
6 MIYAPUR X ROADS 8:02
7 MIYAPUR METRO STATION 8:05
9 NIZAMPET X ROADS 8:10

10 PRAGATHI NAGAR MORE SUPERMARKET 8:25
11 INCOIS PRAGATHI NAGAR 8:28
12 ALEEP CIRCLE 8:32
13 PRAGATHI NAGAR KAMAN EXIT 8:40
14 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9705631281

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE:KONDAPUR-VIA  PRAGATHI NAGAR
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MRS. SRAVANI
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9640519358
BUS DRIVER NAME                  :MR. ANJAIAH

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India
Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

1115



BUS NO: 4919

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 BHARATH NAGAR 8:00
2 SOUTH INDIA SHOPPING MALL 8:10
3 YELLAMMA BANDA 8:12
4 NTR NAGAR 8:20
5 MAHADEVPUR COLONY 8:25
6 GAJULARAMARAM 8:30
7 SHAPUR NAGAR 8:35
8 JEEDIMETLA 8:40
9 COLLEGE 9:00

BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9705967767

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: GAJULARAMARAM 
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MRS. P. RADHIKA
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9502403999
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MR. SHAYAM

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India
Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

16



BUS NO: 4919

S. NO. STOP NAME  ARRIVAL TIME
1 SANGAREDDY-OLD BUS STOP 7:20
2 SANGAREDDY - NEW BUS STOP 7:23
3 SANGAREDDY COLLECTOR OFFICE 7:25
4 ISNAPUR 7:45
5 MUTHANGI 7:50
6 PATANCHERVU 7:55
7 ALWIN GATE 7:57
8 R.C. PURAM 8:00
9 COLLEGE 9:00

 MALLA REDDY ENGINEERING COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
 (Autonomous Institution – UGC, Govt. of India) 

 (Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad, Approved by AICTE - - ISO 9001:2015 Certified)
Accredited by NBA & NAAC – ‘A’ Grade

NIRF Innovation-India Ranking, Accepted by MHRD, Govt. of India
Maisammaguda, Dhulapally (Post Via Kompally), Secunderabad – 500100, Telangana State, India. 

BUS DRIVER NUMBER             : 9908578590

BUS TIMINGS

* Stages will add as per the students availablity 

TRANSPORT ROUTE DETAILS 

                          ROUTE NO. 
ROUTE: SANGAREDDY( VIA RING ROAD)- SPL
BUS INCHARGE NAME            : MR. PREM CHANDAR
BUS INCHARGE NUMBER       : 9908347342
BUS DRIVER NAME                  : MR. ESHWAR

18


	LB NAGAR
	6 NUMBER
	UPPAL
	MEHDIPATNAM
	MOTI NAGAR
	ECIL
	JBS
	MALKAJGIRI
	MANIKONDA
	PATANCHERU
	BHEL
	NIZAMPET
	JAGADGIRI GUTTA
	KPHB
	AMEERPET
	KONDAPUR
	GAJULARAMARAM
	SANGAREDDY

